### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

### ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following official is made with immediate effect:-

SI. No.	Name of the official	From	То
1.	Sh. Ajay Soni, SJA EC: 91804258	Reader in the Court of Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. ASJ (FTC-03), SED	Reader in the Court of Sh. Abhiteen Kumar, Ld. JMFC, NI Act-01, SED
2.	Ms. Poonam Dawar, SJA, EC: 16722130	Reader in the Court of Sh. Abhitesh Kumar, Ld. JMFC, NI Act-01, SED	Reader in the Court of Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. ASJ (FTC-03), SED
3.	Ms. Sapna Rani, EC: 47230402	JA in Record Room, South East District	JA in R & I Branch, South East District, SED
4.	Sh. Nikhilesh Pratap Singh, JJA, EC: 72487584	JJA in Record Room (FN Session) and JJA in R&I (AN Session), SED	JJA in Record Room, South East District, SED
5.	Sh. Anand, EC: 14117/ 66733409	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Deepti Devesh, Ld. CMM, SED	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Shubham Devadhiya, Ld. Civil Judge-03, SED
6.	Sh. Vijay Srivastava EC: 61060419/10778	JJA in Copying Agency, SED	JJA/Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Deepti Devesh, Ld. CMM, SED
7	Sh. Dev Ram, EC: 26491969	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Shubham Devadhiya, Ld. Civil Judge-03, SED	JA in Copying Agency, SED

#### Note :

1. Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceeding on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official will be liable for suitable disciplinary action as per rules.

## (Rajneesh Kumar Gupta) Principal District & Sessions Judge South-East District, Saket Courts Complex

web

New Delhi

# No.747/-7509/Admn. II /SED/Saket/2024

Dated, New Delhi 3/08/24

1. PS to the Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge (SED), Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

- 2. The Concerned Courts, South East District, Saket, New Delhi.
- 3. The Concerned Ld. OIC, South East District, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn. II, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Accounts Branch, South East, Saket, New Delhi.
- 6. The Concerned Officials, South East, Saket Court, New Delhi.
- 7. The PRO, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 9. The R&I Branch, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.
- 10. ACR Cell, THC, Delhi
- 11. Concerned Official, LAYERS Seat, Administration Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 12. Guard File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge South-East District, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi